Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Business Alliance Capital Company		04/02/2008	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LaJobi, Inc.
Street Address:	21 Sentry Ct.
City:	Basking Ridge
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07920
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2168023	BONAVITA
Registration Number:	2682277	B BABI ITALIA
Registration Number:	2636068	ISSI
Registration Number:	2691114	LIFESTYLE CRIB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900103184

Fax Number: (312)782-8585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3122694074 Phone:

Email: kluchesi@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth Luchesi 77 W. Wacker Dr. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089440-050001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth Luchesi

Signature:	/Kenneth Luchesi/
Date:	04/02/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=BACC TM Release#page1.tif source=BACC TM Release#page2.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING

PROPERTY OF LAJOBI INDUSTRIES, INC.

The undersigned ("Secured Party") hereby agrees that its security interest in all assets of LaJobi Industries, Inc. has been terminated, and Secured Party hereby release its security interest in the assets of LaJobi Industries, Inc. created by that certain Collateral Assignment (Security Agreement) dated December 23, 2004 in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 2005 in Reel 003112, Frame 0540, including, without limitation, the assets listed on Schedule A annexed hereto.

Dated: April <u>2</u> , 2008	Business Alliance Capital Company Division of Sovereign Bank Successor by merger to Business Alliance Capital Corp. By: Name: William Seibold
	Title: Senior Vice President
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) SS
COUNTY OF MERCER)
William Seibold, personally known to me	tary public of the State of New Jersey, personally appeared to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within e/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and behalf of the entity which the person acted.
Witness my hand and official seal	
Dem C. Daven	
Notary Public in and for said	
County and State.	
My commission expires	·

DEBRA A. DANCER A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires April 03, 2011

Exhibit A

Collateral Assignment Agreement (Security Agreement)

Trademarks

Trademark	<u>Owner</u>	Status in <u>Trademark</u> <u>Office</u>	Federal Registration Number	Registration Date
Bonavita	LaJobi Sales	Granted	2,168,023	6-23-98
Babi Italia	LaJobi Sales	Granted	2,682,277	2-4-03
ISSI	LaJobi Sales	Granted	2,636,068	10-15-02
Lifestyle Crib	LaJobi Industries	Granted	2,691,114	2-25-03

Patents

Patent	Owner	Status in Patent Office	Federal Registration Number	Rëgistration Date
Conv Crib & Bed	LaJobi Industries	Pending	Docket #742016-10 App# 10/426955	8-24-03

#2548817 (119355.001)

RECORDED: 04/02/2008